

ಸೆಂಟ್ರಲ್ ಕಾಲೇಜು ಆವರಣ, ಡಾಃ ಬಿ.ಆರ್. ಅಂಬೇಡ್ಕರ್ ವೀಧಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು – 560 001. Ph.No.080-22961016 / 22131385 E-Mail ID: registrarbcu@gmail.com

No:BCU/ACA/01/2022-23/620

Date:24-06-2022

ಅಧಿಸೂಚನೆ

ವಿಷಯ: 2022–23ನೇ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ಸಾಲಿನ, Lateral Entry, Transfer,

Re-Admission ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳು ಆನ್ಲೈನ್ನಲ್ಲಿ ಭರ್ತಿ ಮಾಡುವ ಬಗ್ಗೆ.

ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ: 1. ಸಿಂಡಿಕೇಟ್ ಸಭೆಯ ಅನುಮೋದನಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ:13.05.2022

2. ಮಾನ್ಯ ಕುಲಪತಿಗಳ ಅನುಮೋದನೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ: ೨೩೦೦, 2022

ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ವಿಷಯ ಹಾಗೂ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ನಗರ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯದ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಗೆ ಬರುವ ಸಂಯೋಜಿತ ಕಾಲೇಜುಗಳು 2022–23ನೇ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ಸಾಲಿನ ಸ್ನಾತಕ ಪದವಿ ಕೋರ್ಸುಗಳ Lateral Entry, Transfer,Re-Admissionಗೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಪಟ್ಟ ಕಾಲೇಜುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ ಪಡೆಯಲು ಬಯಸುವ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳ ಅರ್ಜಿಗಳನ್ನು ಈಗಾಗಲೇ ನೀಡಿರುವ User Id, Passward ಮುಖಾಂತರ ಲಾಗಿನ್ ಮಾಡಿ https://Academic,bcuportal.com ನಲ್ಲಿ ಕಾಲೇಜಿನವರೇ ಭರ್ತಿಮಾಡಬೇಕಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ನಂತರ ಭರ್ತಿಮಾಡಿದ ಅರ್ಜಿಗಳನ್ನು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯಕ್ಕೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವುದು. ಸದರಿ ಕಾಲೇಜುಗಳು ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳ ಮೂಲದಾಖಲೆಗಳನ್ನು ಜಾಲ ತಾಣದಲ್ಲಿ ದಾಖಲಿಸಿರುವ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯವು ಪರಿಶೀಲಿಸಿ, ನಿಗಧಿತ ಶುಲ್ಕದ (ಪತ್ರದ ಜೊತೆಗೆ ಲಗತ್ತಿಸಿರುವ Annexure-A, B and C ನೋಡಬಹುದು) ಮೊತ್ತವನ್ನು ವಿಶ್ವವಿಧಾನಿಲಯವರಿಗೆ ಪಾವತಿಸಿದ ನಂತರ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳ ಅರ್ಹತಾ ಪತ್ರವನ್ನು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯವು ನೀಡಲಾಗುವುದು.

ಸೂಚನೆ:

- 1. ಅರ್ಜಿಗಳನ್ನು ಭರ್ತಿ ಮಾಡುವ ಅಂತಿಮ ದಿನಾಂಕ:31.07.2022.
- Lateral Entry, Transfer, Re-Admissionಗೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಪಟ್ಟ ಶುಲ್ಕವನ್ನು ಅನುಮೋದನೆಯ ಸಮಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಪಾವತಿಸತಕ್ಕದ್ದು. ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಪರಿಶೋಧಕರ ಆಕ್ಷೇಪಣೆ ಆಗಿರುವ ಹಿನ್ನಲೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಥಮ ವರ್ಷದ ಸ್ನಾತಕ ಪದವಿಯ ಶುಲ್ಕದ ಜೊತೆಗೆ ವಿಲೀನಗೊಳಿಸಬಾರದೆಂದು ತಿಳಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಶುಲ್ಕದ ವಿವರಣೆಗಳನ್ನು ಲಗತ್ತಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.
- 3. NIOS ಗೆ ಸಂಬಂಧ ಪಟ್ಟಂತೆ ಲಭ್ಯವಿರುವ ಜಾಲತಾಣದಲ್ಲಿ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶವನ್ನು ಪರಿಶೀಲಿಸತಕ್ಕದ್ದು, ನಂತರ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯವು ಅನುಮೋದನೆಯ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆಯ ಸಮಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಪರಿಶೀಲಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು.

MA

ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು

ň,

ಪ್ರಾಂಶುಪಾಲರು, ಸಂಯೋಜಿತ ಕಾಲೇಜುಗಳು, ಬೆಂ.ನ.ವಿ.ವಿ., ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು.

ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ನಗರ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ ಸೆಂಟ್ರಲ್ ಕಾಲೇಜು ಆವರಣ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 001

ಪ್ರತಿಗಳು:

- ಕುಲಪತಿಗಳು/ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು/ ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು(ಮೌ)/ವಿತ್ತಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು ಆಪ್ತ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿಗಳು, ಬೆಂ.ನ.ವಿ.ವಿ., ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು
- 2). ಕಛೇರಿ ಪ್ರತಿ, ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್, ಜಾಲತಾಣ ರಕ್ಷಾ ಕಡತ.



ಸೆಂಟ್ರಲ್ ಕಾಲೇಜು ಆವರಣ, ಡಾ॥ ಬಿ.ಆರ್. ಅಂಬೇಡ್ಕರ್ ವೀಧಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು- 560 001. Ph.No.080-22961016 / 22131385 E-Mail ID: registrarbcu@gmail.com

No:BCU/ACA/01/2022-2023

Date:24-06-2022

Annexure-A

STATEMENT SHOWING THE FEES TO BE COLLECTED AND REMITTED FROM EACH STUDENT TOWARDS REGISTRATION, ADMISSION AND OTHER FEES.FORBA/B,COM/B,COM(FA,I.DA)B.SC/BBA/BHM/BVA/BSW/B.VOC,B,SC(FAD

IDD)(for all Courses Except BCA) 2022-23

Fees Students / Events	Karnataka PUC Students	Non-Karnataka Students Including CBSC/ISEC Students	Indian Students who have passed the qualifying from other countries	Foreign Students
Registration fee	Rs. 484/-	Rs. 484/-	Rs. 484/	Rs. 484/-
Admission fee	Rs. 170/-	Rs, 170/-	Rs. 170/-	Rs. 3,548/-
Sports fee (Total Rs. 805/- out of this 70% of the amount Rs. 563/- to be remitted to the University funds)	Rs. 563/-	Rs. 563/-	Rs. 563/-	Rs. 563/-
Processing fee	Rs. 655/-	Rs. 655/-	Rs. 3,548/-	Rs. 8857/-
Cultural Activities fee	Rs. 170/-	Rs. 170/-	Rs. 170/-	Rs. 170/-
Eligibility fee	-	Rs. 3,548/-	Rs. 7090/-	Rs. 10637/-
Total	Rs. 2042/-	Rs. 5,590/-	Rs. 12389/-	Rs. 24259/-

FOR BCA COURSES ADMISSION AND REGISTRATION FEES ETC:

Fees Students / Events	Karnataka PUC Students	Non-Karnataka Students Including CBSC/ISEC Students	Indian Students who have passed the qualifying from other countries	Foreign Students
Registration fee	Rs. 5154/-	Rs. 5154/	Rs. 5154/-	Rs. 5154/
Admission fee	Rs. 3548/-	Rs. 3,548/	Rs. 3,548/-	Rs. 3,548/
Sports fee (Total Rs. 805/- out of this 70% of the amount Rs. 563/- to be remitted to the University funds)	Rs. 563/-	Rs. 563/-	Rs. 563/-	Rs. 563/-
Processing fee	Rs. 655/-	Rs. 655/-	Rs. 3548/-	Rs. 8,857/-
Cultural Activities fee	Rs. 170/-	Rs. 170/-	Rs.170/-	Rs. 170/-
Eligibility fee	-	Rs. 3,548/-	*Rs. 7090/-	*Rs. 10637/-
Total	Rs. 10,090/-	Rs. 13638/-	Rs. 20,073/-	Rs. 28929/-

Note: Fee structure for upload in UUCMS portal.

FOR OTHER FEE: 2022-23

1.	Fee for Change of a). Language and optional subject b). Additional English Language exemptions c). NIOS (a.1000+b.1000+c.1000)	Rs. 1,000/-
2.	Sports and Cultural activities fee for 2 nd , 3 rd Semester UG Courses per students	Rs. 7,33/-
3.	Eligibility and Processing fee for NRI Students(1000+7090)	Rs. 8,090/-
4.	Eligibility fees and Processing fee for Foreign National Students (1000+ 10637/-)	Rs. 11,637/-

REGISTRAR

REGISTRAR
Bengaluru City University
Central College Campus
Bengaluru - 560 001

ಸೆಂಟ್ರಲ್ ಕಾಲೇಜು ಆವರಣ, ಡಾ။ ಬಿ.ಆರ್. ಅಂಬೇಡ್ಕರ್ ವೀಧಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು- 560 001. Ph.No.080-22961016 / 22131385 E-Mail ID: registrarbcu@gmail.com

No:BCU/ACA/01/2022-2023

Date:24.06.2022

Annexure-B

REVISION OF FEE ON GENERAL ITEMS TO UNDER GRADUATE COURSES TRANSFER, RE-ADMISSION, LATERAL ENTRY, FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23. Fee structure for upload in https://academic.bcuportal.com

The fees in respect of following General items are also enhanced for Under Graduate Courses for the academic year 2022-2023

Re-Admission Fees (UG Course)

App	roval fee
B.A, B.Sc, BI	BA, B.V.A, B.Com
Karnataka	Non-Karnataka
Rs.2042/-	Rs.5590/-
For B	CA Course
Karnataka	Non-Karnataka
Rs.10,090/-	Rs.13638/-

Transfer fees (UG Course)

For students from BCU To BCU	
Processing fee	Rs.1000/-
Approval fee	Rs.1000/-
Total	Rs.2000/-

Within Karnataka Universi	ty to BCC
Processing fee	Rs.1000/-
Approval fees for students migrating from another University to BCU within Karnataka	Rs.1028/-
Total	Rs.2028/-

Outside Karnataka University to BCU

Processing fee	Rs.1000/-
Approval fees for students migrating from another University to BCU outside Karnataka	Rs.3509/-
Total	Rs.4509/-

Lateral Entry for B.A, B.Sc, BBA, B.V.A,

B.Com. Applicable only for Karnataka Students

Processing fee	Rs.1000/-	
Approval fees for students migrating from another	Rs.2042/-	
University to BCU within		
Karnataka		
Total	3042/-	

Lateral Entry BCA Course

Applicable only for Karnataka Students

Processing fee	Rs.1,000/-
Approval fees for students migrating from another	Rs.10,090/-
University to BCU within	
Karnataka	
Total	11,090/-

Note:-

- The Principals are requested to submit students list and Vouchers/Bills for having collected And utilized 30% of total sports fee (Rs. 220/- from each students) on sports activities on or before 31.07.2022 to the Director, University college of Physical Education, Bengaluru City University, Bengaluru.
- 2) Admission application form and statement of transfer students should be in separate list.

 Change of Language / Additional English / Language Exemption, in this regard, the Principals are hereby informed to submit the statement and obtain prior permission from the University on or before 31.07.2022

BY ORDER

REGISTRAR

REGISTRAR

Sengaluru City University

Contral College Campus

Bengaluru - 560 001

To,

- The Principals of all affiliated colleges of Bengaluru City University.
- 2. All the Officers / Superintendents of Admission and Examination section of BCU
- 3. The Deans of all Faculties, BCU
- The Special Officers / Officers on Special Duty / PRO
- 5. The Head, IT Centre, BCU, with a request to publish in the Bengaluru City University website.
- 6. The Librarian, BCU, with a request to publish in the Bengaluru City University website.

Copy to:

1. PS to VC / Registrar / Registrar (Evaluation) / Finance Officer , Bengaluru City University



ಸೆಂಟ್ರಲ್ ಕಾಲೇಜು ಆವರಣ, ಡಾ॥ ಬಿ.ಆರ್. ಅಂಬೇಡ್ಕರ್ ವೀಧಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು- 560 001. Ph.No.080-22961016 / 22131385 E-Mail ID: registrarbcu@gmail.com

No:BCU/Aca/frgn /2022-23

Date:22.06.2022

Annexure-C

ವಿಷಯ: 2022–23ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಸ್ನಾತಕ ಪದವಿಯ ಪ್ರಥಮ ವರ್ಷಕ್ಕೆ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯದ ಆನ್-ಲೈನಲ್ಲಿ ವಿದೇಶಿ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳ ಮತ್ತು ಅನಿವಾಸಿ ಭಾರತೀಯ(NRI) ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳ ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಅನುಮೋದನೆಗಾಗಿ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳ ದಾಖಾಲಾತಿಯನ್ನು ಭರ್ತಿ ಮಾಡುವ ಬಗ್ಗೆ.

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ನಗರ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಗೆ ಬರುವ ಸಂಯೋಜಿತ ಕಾಲೇಜುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಥಮ ವರ್ಷದ ವಿವಿಧ ಸ್ನಾತಕ ಪದವಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಪಡೆದ ವಿದೇಶಿ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ಅನಿವಾಸಿ ಭಾರತೀಯ(NRI) ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯದಿಂದ ಅನುಮೋದನೆ ಪಡೆಯಲು ಅರ್ಜಿಗಳನ್ನು ಈಗಾಗಲೇ ನೀಡಿರುವ User id and Password ಮುಖಾಂತರ ಲಾಗಿನ್ ಮಾಡಿ https://academic.bcuportal.com/ ಭರ್ತಿಮಾಡಬೇಕಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಭರ್ತಿ ಮಾಡಿದ ಅರ್ಜಿಗಳನ್ನು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯಕ್ಕೆ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ Iರ ಆಧಿಸೂಚನೆಯ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಪ್ರತಿ ಅರ್ಜಿಗೆ ಸೂಚಿಸಿರುವ ಮೊತ್ತವನ್ನು ಪಾವತಿಸಿ ದಿನಾಂಕ:31.07.2022 ರೊಳಗೆ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳ ಅರ್ಜಿಗಳನ್ನು ಈ ಕೆಳಂಕಂಡಂತೆ ದಾಖಲಾತಿ ವಿವರಗಳನ್ನು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಬೇಕಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ.

- 1. Attested copies of Marks Cards/ Pass Certificates.
- Attested copies of Valid Passport and Student Visa.
- 3. Two Stamp size photograph.
- 4. AIDS Test Clearance Certificate.
- 5. Original fee receipt for payment of Eligibility fee.
- Transfer Certificate/Migration Certificate/PDC.
- 7. Immigration stamping entry into India.
- Equivalence Certificate issued by the AIU in respect of Foreign Nationals.
- 09. Transcripts for Languages other than in English.
- Rank Cards of Entrance Examination obtained in respect of MBA and MCA students.

- Eligibility Certificate will be issued to the students by the Bengaluru City University to the Eligible students.
- 12. Covid-19 Vaccination Certificate.
- 13. Candidates who have studied the required cognate subjects in 9th or 10th grade, not in 11th or 12th Grade of High School, Graduation, Diploma of USA and other examinations are not eligible.
- 14. Candidates who have not studied the concerned Cognate subjects in "A" level GCE Examination are also not Eligible for admission to first year Degree courses under Bengaluru City University.

ಸೂಚನೆ:-

1. ಪ್ರತಿ ವಿದೇಶಿ ಮತ್ತು ಅನಿವಾಸಿ ಭಾರತೀಯ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಯ ಅರ್ಜಿಯ ಮೊತ್ತ – ರೂ. 1000/-

2. ಪ್ರತಿ ವಿದೇಶಿ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಯ ಅರ್ಹತಾ ಪತ್ರದ ಶುಲ್ಕ-

ರೂ. 10637/-

3. ಪ್ರತಿ ಅನಿವಾಸಿ ಭಾರತೀಯ(NRI) ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಯ ಅರ್ಹತಾ ಪತ್ರದ ಶುಲ್ಕ - **ರೂ.7090**/- (ಪತ್ರಿ ಲಗ್ಗತ್ತಿಸಿದೆ)

∪ ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು

REGISTRAR
Bengaluru City University
Central College Campus
Bengaluru - 560 001

n,

ಪ್ರಾಂಶುಪಾಲರು, ಸಂಯೋಜಿತ ಕಾಲೇಜುಗಳು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ನಗರ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು.

ಪ್ರತಿ:

- 1. ಆಪ್ರಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿಗಳು-ಕುಲಪತಿಗಳು/ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು/ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು(ಮೌ),ವಿತ್ತಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು, ಬೆಂನವಿ.ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು
- 2. ಕಛೇರಿ ಪ್ರತಿ.
- 3. ಜಾಲತಾಣದ ಪ್ರತಿ.